
 
 

 

Iowa EMS Advisory Council (EMSAC) Members 

Position/Organization Representative Email Address Term Ending 

Iowa Osteopathic 

Medical Association Mary Malcom, D.O. memalcom@aluni.dmu.edu June 2022 

 

Iowa Medical Society Kathryn Dierks, D.O. dierksk@genesishealth.com June 2022 

American College of 

Emergency Physicians Christopher Hill, M.D. christopher.hill@unitypoint.org June 2023 

Iowa Academy of 

Family Physicians Nathan Shaw, M.D. nathan-shaw@uiowa.edu June 2023 

University of Iowa 

Hospitals & Clinics Carly Theiler, M.D. carly-theiler@uiowa.edu June 2022 

America Academy of 

Emergency Medicine Anthony Carter, D.O. twistwrist@southslope.net June 2022 

American Academy of 

Pediatrics Amy Groen, D.O. amy.groen@unitypoint.org June 2024 

Iowa Physician Assistant 

Society Jordan Henry, PA-C jordan.henry.0212@gmail.com June 2024 

Iowa EMS Training 

Program Association Brian Rechkemmer brian.rechkemmer@kirkwood.edu June 2022 

Iowa Nurses Association Deborah Gingrich gingrich1407@mchsi.com June 2018 

Iowa Hospital 

Association Chris Perrin perrinc@mgmc.com June 2024 

Iowa State Association 

of Counties Jamey Robinson jrobinson@mahaskaema.com June 2022 

Iowa Firefighters 

Association Ellen Hagen ehagen@iafireassn.org June 2024 

Iowa Firefighters 

Association Mark McCurdy retiredifd301@gmail.com June2023 

Iowa Professional 

Firefighter Association  Ben Kurka b.kurka@cedar-rapids.org June 2023 

 

IEMSA – Provider Jeff Messerole jnpmesserole@mchsi.com June 2022 

IEMSA – Volunteer 

Provider Amy Gehrke amyjornemt@hotmail.com June 2023 

IEMSA – Private Service Linda Frederiksen frederiksen@medicems.com June 2023 

Volunteer Provider – At 

Large Heidi Borer heidimay9579@gmail.com June 2024 

Volunteer Provider – At 

Large Traci Smith brooklynparamed@gmail.com June 2024 
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